
2013 Hoover Invitational
Official Results

Mens Varsity 8+
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:00 PM
1st 4 Upper Canada  (P. Watt) 06:26.00 30.0
2nd 5 Westerville  (P. Lecorgne) 06:27.20 0.3% 00:01.20 00:00:01.20 24.0
3rd 3 Dublin Crew  (B. Smith) 06:32.25 1.6% 00:05.05 00:00:06.25 12.0
4th 7 Great Miami  (P. Smith) 06:58.36 8.4% 00:26.11 00:00:32.36 6.0
5th 6 St. John's Jesuit  (S. Nowicki) 07:00.80 9.0% 00:02.44 00:00:34.80 3.0
6th 2 Louisville Rowing  (B. Christ) 07:17.94 13.5% 00:17.14 00:00:51.94 1.5
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Mens JV 8+
Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 2a: Mens JV 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:45 AM
1st 6 Westerville A  (D. wexner) 07:13.06
2nd 7 Upper Canada B  (T. Kingdom) 07:24.39 2.6% 00:11.33 00:00:11.33
3rd 5 St. John's Jesuit  (C. Nye) 07:42.14 6.7% 00:17.75 00:00:29.08
4th 4 Dublin Crew B  (B. Bingham) 08:01.55 11.2% 00:19.41 00:00:48.49

Race 2b: Mens JV 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:52 AM
1st 5 Upper Canada A  (J. Givertz-Steel) 07:13.10
2nd 6 Dublin Crew A  (B. Kelly) 07:23.55 2.4% 00:10.45 00:00:10.45
3rd 7 Cincinnati Junior  (J. Schenk) 07:29.98 3.9% 00:06.43 00:00:16.88
4th 4 Westerville B  (R. Watson) 08:04.75 11.9% 00:34.77 00:00:51.65

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 2: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 01:10 PM
1st 6 Dublin Crew A  (B. Kelly) 06:44.22 30.0
2nd 5 Upper Canada A  (J. Givertz-Steel) 06:46.97 0.7% 00:02.75 00:00:02.75 24.0
3rd 4 Westerville A  (D. wexner) 06:52.28 2.0% 00:05.31 00:00:08.06 12.0
4th 7 Cincinnati Junior  (J. Schenk) 07:03.96 4.9% 00:11.68 00:00:19.74 6.0
5th 3 Upper Canada B  (T. Kingdom) 07:09.60 6.3% 00:05.64 00:00:25.38
6th 2 St. John's Jesuit  (C. Nye) 07:52.73 16.9% 00:43.13 00:01:08.51 1.5
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Mens Novice 4+
Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 3a: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:02 AM
1st 6 Westerville A  (G. Chudik) 08:37.70 00:00:06.00
2nd 3 Indianapolis Rowing  (A. Bowlby) 08:48.86 2.2% 00:11.16 00:00:17.16
3rd 5 Cincinnati Junior B  (P. Fenno) 09:02.02 4.7% 00:13.16 00:00:30.32
4th 4 Clermont Crew B  (j. Finlan) 09:16.40 7.5% 00:14.38 00:00:44.70
5th 7 Hilliard  (N. Branham) 09:54.63 14.9% 00:38.23 00:01:22.93

Race 3b: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM
1st 5 Dublin Crew A  (J. Leonard) 08:40.62
2nd 3 St. John's Jesuit  (A. Buck) 09:29.18 9.3% 00:48.56 00:00:48.56
3rd 6 Westerville B  (S. Hillmann) 09:48.42 13.0% 00:19.24 00:01:07.80
4th 7 Louisville Rowing  (T. Schulten) 09:55.30 14.3% 00:06.88 00:01:14.68
5th 4 Dublin Crew C  (T. Prenger) 10:34.62 21.9% 00:39.32 00:01:54.00

Race 3c: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:22 AM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior A  (W. Breitenbach) 08:33.99
2nd 6 Upper Canada  (S. Fleming) 08:38.53 0.9% 00:04.54 00:00:04.54
3rd 3 Great Miami  (R. Polto) 08:58.01 4.7% 00:19.48 00:00:24.02
4th 4 Dublin Crew B  (A. Markovich) 09:03.39 5.7% 00:05.38 00:00:29.40
5th 5 Clermont Crew A  (C. Bak) 11:33.42 34.9% 02:30.03 00:02:59.43

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 3: Mens Novice 4+ Final @ 01:20 PM
1st 5 Dublin Crew A  (J. Leonard) 07:47.76 20.0
2nd 3 Cincinnati Junior A  (W. Breitenbach) 07:50.15 0.5% 00:02.39 00:00:02.39 16.0
3rd 4 Westerville A  (G. Chudik) 07:51.52 0.8% 00:01.37 00:00:03.76 8.0
4th 6 Indianapolis Rowing  (A. Bowlby) 08:10.76 4.9% 00:19.24 00:00:23.00 4.0
5th 7 Upper Canada  (S. Fleming) 08:16.86 6.2% 00:06.10 00:00:29.10 2.0
6th 2 St. John's Jesuit  (A. Buck) 09:40.17 24.0% 01:23.31 00:01:52.41 1.0
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Womens Varsity 8+
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 4: Womens Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:30 PM
1st 4 Dublin Crew  (E. Marshall) 07:12.46 30.0
2nd 5 Westerville  (M. Swartz) 07:21.02 2.0% 00:08.56 00:00:08.56 24.0
3rd 3 Indianapolis Rowing  (A. Huber) 07:23.25 2.5% 00:02.23 00:00:10.79 12.0
4th 6 St. Ursula  (A. Sheehan) 07:48.83 8.4% 00:25.58 00:00:36.37 6.0
5th 7 Louisville Rowing  (H. Richardson) 08:01.26 11.3% 00:12.43 00:00:48.80 3.0
6th 2 Great Miami  (S. Babbitt) 08:15.55 14.6% 00:14.29 00:01:03.09 1.5
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Womens JV 8+
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 5: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 01:40 PM
1st 7 Westerville  (M. Moore) 07:48.02 30.0
2nd 4 St. Ursula A  (K. Bohm) 08:02.93 3.2% 00:14.91 00:00:14.91 18.0
3rd 5 Indianapolis Rowing  (E. Gibson) 08:13.72 5.5% 00:10.79 00:00:25.70 9.0
4th 6 St. Ursula B  (A. Brown) 08:46.27 12.4% 00:32.55 00:00:58.25
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Mens VARSITY 2x
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 6: Mens VARSITY 2x Final @ 01:45 PM
1st 2 Upper Canada B  (H. Vincent) 07:54.80 15.0
2nd 5 Clermont Crew A  (A. Mancino) 08:06.24 2.4% 00:11.44 00:00:11.44 12.0
3rd 6 Upper Canada A  (C. Nord) 08:36.30 8.7% 00:30.06 00:00:41.50
4th 7 Clermont Crew B  (M. Coombs) 08:54.08 12.5% 00:17.78 00:00:59.28
5th 4 St. Francis de Sales  (S. Welling) 09:27.46 19.5% 00:33.38 00:01:32.66 1.5
6th 3 Indianapolis Rowing  (B. Huber) 09:53.30 25.0% 00:25.84 00:01:58.50 0.8
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Womens 4x
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 7: Womens 4x Final @ 12:00 AM
4 Clermont Crew  (A. Imwalle) Scratch
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Womens Novice 8+
Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 8a: Womens Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:32 AM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior A  (S. Barlow) 08:24.36
2nd 5 Westerville  (J. Quick) 09:20.71 11.2% 00:56.35 00:00:56.35
3rd 3 Dublin Crew B  (K. Kamal) 09:55.10 18.0% 00:34.39 00:01:30.74
4th 6 Louisville Rowing  (A. Elling) 10:04.44 19.8% 00:09.34 00:01:40.08
5th 7 Indianapolis Rowing B  (E. Creveling) 11:14.56 33.7% 01:10.12 00:02:50.20

Race 8b: Womens Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:42 AM
1st 4 Cleveland Scholastic A  (B. Petro) 08:11.25
2nd 6 St. Ursula  (S. McCormick) 08:44.24 6.7% 00:32.99 00:00:32.99
3rd 7 Hilliard  (J. Nichols) 09:26.93 15.4% 00:42.69 00:01:15.68
4th 5 Indianapolis Rowing A  (L. Young) 09:38.72 17.8% 00:11.79 00:01:27.47

Race 8c: Womens Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 09:52 AM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior B  (M. Pico) 08:20.80
2nd 5 Dublin Crew A  (K. Bushman) 08:49.74 5.8% 00:28.94 00:00:28.94
3rd 4 Cleveland Scholastic B  (J. Conroy) 08:50.76 6.0% 00:01.02 00:00:29.96
4th 6 Great Miami  (K. gelderloos) 09:51.95 18.2% 01:01.19 00:01:31.15

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 8: Womens Novice 8+ Final @ 01:57 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior A  (S. Barlow) 07:48.10 30.0
2nd 5 Cleveland Scholastic A  (B. Petro) 08:06.46 3.9% 00:18.36 00:00:18.36 24.0
3rd 3 Cincinnati Junior B  (M. Pico) 08:12.29 5.2% 00:05.83 00:00:24.19
4th 7 Dublin Crew A  (K. Bushman) 08:25.71 8.0% 00:13.42 00:00:37.61 3.0
5th 6 Westerville  (J. Quick) 08:44.62 12.1% 00:18.91 00:00:56.52 1.5

2 St. Ursula  (S. McCormick) Scratch
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Womens Ltwt 4+ no entries here
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 9: Womens Ltwt 4+ no entries here Final @ 11:00 PM
6 Westerville  (J. Huddle) Scratch
7 St. Ursula  (A. Sheehan) Scratch
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Mens Ltwt 8+
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 10: Mens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 02:07 PM
1st 7 Cincinnati Junior  (N. Jung) 07:04.22 30.0
2nd 5 Westerville  (D. wexner) 07:11.12 1.6% 00:06.90 00:00:06.90 6.0

6 St. John's Jesuit  (D. Stoll) Scratch
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Womens Varsity 4+
Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 11a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:07 AM
1st 5 Cleveland Scholastic  (M. Murphy) 08:57.38
2nd 4 Louisville Rowing  (H. Richardson) 09:23.56 4.9% 00:26.18 00:00:26.18
3rd 7 Indianapolis Rowing  (S. Chapman) 09:48.51 9.5% 00:24.95 00:00:51.13
4th 6 Louisville Collegiate  (S. Rowan) 10:08.39 13.2% 00:19.88 00:01:11.01

Race 11b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:14 AM
1st 5 Westerville  (M. Swartz) 08:46.18
2nd 7 Great Miami  (S. Babbitt) 08:57.68 2.2% 00:11.50 00:00:11.50
3rd 6 Dublin Crew  (E. Marshall) 09:02.07 3.0% 00:04.39 00:00:15.89
4th 4 Hilliard  (E. Shaeffer) 10:22.71 18.3% 01:20.64 00:01:36.53

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 11: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:17 PM
1st 5 Westerville  (M. Swartz) 08:11.69 20.0
2nd 7 Dublin Crew  (E. Marshall) 08:21.96 2.1% 00:10.27 00:00:10.27 16.0
3rd 6 Great Miami  (S. Babbitt) 08:28.76 3.5% 00:06.80 00:00:17.07 8.0
4th 4 Cleveland Scholastic  (M. Murphy) 08:37.90 5.3% 00:09.14 00:00:26.21 4.0
5th 3 Louisville Rowing  (H. Richardson) 09:20.01 13.9% 00:42.11 00:01:08.32 2.0
6th 2 Indianapolis Rowing  (S. Chapman) 10:58.14 33.9% 01:38.13 00:02:46.45 1.0

Page 11 of  19 Printed: 2013-Apr-20 09:25 PM

Created using Regatta Workbench

http://regattaworkbench.com/


Womens JV 4+
Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 12a: Womens JV 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:21 AM
1st 4 Westerville B  (M. Murdock) 09:04.15
2nd 5 Great Miami  (G. Henry) 09:25.05 3.8% 00:20.90 00:00:20.90
3rd 7 Toledo Metropolitan  (W. Westerville) 12:03.02 32.9% 02:37.97 00:02:58.87

6 Indianapolis Rowing  (E. Gibson) Scratch

Race 12b: Womens JV 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:28 AM
1st 4 Westerville C  (H. Freytag) 08:53.47
2nd 5 Dublin Crew  (G. Michael) 09:03.55 1.9% 00:10.08 00:00:10.08
3rd 6 Westerville A  (O. Sawatzki) 09:58.16 12.1% 00:54.61 00:01:04.69
4th 7 St. Ursula  (R. Steinbauer) 10:12.69 14.8% 00:14.53 00:01:19.22

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 12: Womens JV 4+ Final @ 02:27 PM
1st 7 Westerville A  (O. Sawatzki) 08:34.46 20.0
2nd 4 Westerville B  (M. Murdock) 08:39.64 1.0% 00:05.18 00:00:05.18
3rd 5 Westerville C  (H. Freytag) 08:43.96 1.8% 00:04.32 00:00:09.50
4th 6 Dublin Crew  (G. Michael) 08:47.70 2.6% 00:03.74 00:00:13.24 2.0
5th 3 Great Miami  (G. Henry) 09:20.26 8.9% 00:32.56 00:00:45.80 1.0

2 Toledo Metropolitan  (W. Westerville) Scratch
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Mens Novice 8+
Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 13a: Mens Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:38 AM
1st 3 Cincinnati Junior B  (N. Needham) 07:24.80
2nd 5 St. John's Jesuit A  (L. Tracz) 07:59.33 7.8% 00:34.53 00:00:34.53
3rd 4 Dublin Crew  (N. Taylor) 08:16.94 11.7% 00:17.61 00:00:52.14
4th 6 St. Francis de Sales  (H. Guhl) 08:54.21 20.1% 00:37.27 00:01:29.41
5th 7 Indianapolis Rowing  (W. Patterson) 09:13.37 24.4% 00:19.16 00:01:48.57

2 Cincinnati Junior A  (N. Jung) Scratch

Race 13b: Mens Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:48 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior C  (D. Knight) 07:50.22
2nd 3 Upper Canada  (G. Peck) 07:55.06 1.0% 00:04.84 00:00:04.84
3rd 4 Westerville  (G. Chudik) 08:18.49 6.0% 00:23.43 00:00:28.27
4th 6 Great Miami  (C. Morgan) 08:26.44 7.7% 00:07.95 00:00:36.22
5th 7 St. John's Jesuit B  (K. King) 13:48.56 76.2% 05:22.12 00:05:58.34

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 13: Mens Novice 8+ Final @ 02:37 PM
1st 4 Cincinnati Junior B  (N. Needham) 07:18.01 30.0
2nd 5 Cincinnati Junior C  (D. Knight) 07:25.66 1.7% 00:07.65 00:00:07.65
3rd 3 St. John's Jesuit A  (L. Tracz) 07:32.68 3.3% 00:07.02 00:00:14.67 12.0
4th 6 Upper Canada  (G. Peck) 07:36.02 4.1% 00:03.34 00:00:18.01 6.0
5th 7 Westerville  (G. Chudik) 08:02.31 10.1% 00:26.29 00:00:44.30 3.0
6th 2 Dublin Crew  (N. Taylor) 08:20.31 14.2% 00:18.00 00:01:02.30 1.5
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Womens VARSITY 2x
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 15: Womens VARSITY 2x Final @ 02:44 PM
1st 5 Clermont Crew A  (A. Collins) 08:39.69 15.0
2nd 7 Clermont Crew B  (R. Dailey) 09:23.43 8.4% 00:43.74 00:00:43.74
3rd 6 Indianapolis Rowing  (v. domogala) 10:07.52 16.9% 00:44.09 00:01:27.83 3.0

4 Dublin Crew  (M. Pollner) Scratch
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Mens Varsity 4+
Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 16a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:55 AM
1st 4 Dublin Crew  (B. Smith) 07:56.86
2nd 6 Great Miami  (A. Pendergraft) 07:58.70 0.4% 00:01.84 00:00:01.84
3rd 5 St. John's Jesuit A  (S. Nowicki) 08:02.98 1.3% 00:04.28 00:00:06.12
4th 7 Louisville Rowing  (B. Christ) 08:17.77 4.4% 00:14.79 00:00:20.91
5th 3 Hilliard  (T. Martin) 09:22.98 18.1% 01:05.21 00:01:26.12

Race 16b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:02 AM
1st 5 Upper Canada  (P. Watt) 07:13.88
2nd 4 Westerville  (P. Lecorgne) 07:21.43 1.7% 00:07.55 00:00:07.55
3rd 6 Indianapolis Rowing  (B. Powers) 07:49.13 8.1% 00:27.70 00:00:35.25
4th 7 Toledo Metropolitan  (Z. Hartenburg) 08:35.44 18.8% 00:46.31 00:01:21.56
5th 3 St. John's Jesuit B  (A. Parsons) 08:54.85 23.3% 00:19.41 00:01:40.97

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 16: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:54 PM
1st 5 Upper Canada  (P. Watt) 06:52.86 20.0
2nd 6 Westerville  (P. Lecorgne) 07:07.97 3.7% 00:15.11 00:00:15.11 16.0
3rd 3 Great Miami  (A. Pendergraft) 07:11.05 4.4% 00:03.08 00:00:18.19 8.0
4th 4 Dublin Crew  (B. Smith) 07:23.66 7.5% 00:12.61 00:00:30.80 2.0
5th 2 St. John's Jesuit A  (S. Nowicki) 07:24.02 7.5% 00:00.36 00:00:31.16 1.0

7 Indianapolis Rowing  (B. Powers) Scratch

Page 15 of  19 Printed: 2013-Apr-20 09:25 PM

Created using Regatta Workbench

http://regattaworkbench.com/


Mens JV 4+
Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 17a: Mens JV 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:09 AM
1st 4 Upper Canada A  (J. Givertz-Steel) 07:52.41
2nd 7 Westerville C  (R. Watson) 08:00.04 1.6% 00:07.63 00:00:07.63
3rd 6 St. Francis de Sales  (S. Sferrazza) 08:47.04 11.6% 00:47.00 00:00:54.63
4th 2 Dublin Crew  (J. Scully) 08:57.07 13.7% 00:10.03 00:01:04.66
5th 5 Toledo Metropolitan  (M. Dibling) 09:48.94 24.7% 00:51.87 00:01:56.53

Race 17b: Mens JV 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:16 AM
1st 5 Westerville B  (H. Ellis) 07:40.20
2nd 7 Upper Canada B  (D. Schnekenburger) 07:52.08 2.6% 00:11.88 00:00:11.88
3rd 4 Upper Canada C  (T. Kingdom) 08:11.70 6.8% 00:19.62 00:00:31.50
4th 6 Great Miami  (J. Weikel) 08:37.31 12.4% 00:25.61 00:00:57.11

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 17: Mens JV 4+ Final @ 03:04 PM
1st 5 Westerville B  (H. Ellis) 07:22.56 20.0
2nd 4 Upper Canada A  (J. Givertz-Steel) 07:26.96 1.0% 00:04.40 00:00:04.40 16.0
3rd 6 Upper Canada B  (D. Schnekenburger) 07:29.76 1.6% 00:02.80 00:00:07.20
4th 3 Westerville C  (R. Watson) 07:48.38 5.8% 00:18.62 00:00:25.82
5th 7 Upper Canada C  (T. Kingdom) 08:17.77 12.5% 00:29.39 00:00:55.21
6th 2 St. Francis de Sales  (S. Sferrazza) 08:36.72 16.8% 00:18.95 00:01:14.16 1.0
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Womens Ltwt 8+
Finals

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 18: Womens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:05 PM
1st 4 Dublin Crew  (S. DeSalvio) 08:38.60
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Womens Novice 4+
Heats (Top 1 Place to Finals / Next 2 Best Times to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 19a: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:26 AM
1st 4 Cleveland Scholastic A  (B. Petro) 09:08.03
2nd 2 Westerville A  (J. Quick) 09:27.31 3.5% 00:19.28 00:00:19.28
3rd 5 St. Ursula A  (S. McCormick) 09:44.38 6.6% 00:17.07 00:00:36.35
4th 7 Louisville Rowing A  (J. Pritchett) 10:01.88 9.8% 00:17.50 00:00:53.85
5th 6 Great Miami A  (H. Driggs) 10:18.53 12.9% 00:16.65 00:01:10.50
6th 3 Hilliard A  (J. Nichols) 10:57.15 19.9% 00:38.62 00:01:49.12

Race 19b: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:36 AM
3 Great Miami B  (M. Rothert) Scratch
4 Louisville Collegiate  (E. Thompson) Scratch
6 Indianapolis Rowing A  (J. Burroughs) Scratch

Race 19c: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:46 AM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior A  (S. Barlow) 08:34.46
2nd 7 Cincinnati Junior C  (C. Chin) 09:12.82 7.5% 00:38.36 00:00:38.36
3rd 3 Cleveland Scholastic B  (G. Wadsworth) 09:47.06 14.1% 00:34.24 00:01:12.60
4th 6 Indianapolis Rowing B  (M. Moorthy) 10:46.31 25.6% 00:59.25 00:02:11.85
5th 4 Dublin Crew B  (j. colson) 11:44.22 36.9% 00:57.91 00:03:09.76
6th 2 Hilliard B  (L. McDaniels) 15:08.46 76.6% 03:24.24 00:06:34.00

Race 19d: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 4 @ 11:56 AM
1st 6 Cincinnati Junior B  (J. Wills) 09:27.60
2nd 3 Clermont Crew  (D. Hofmann) 10:00.23 5.7% 00:32.63 00:00:32.63
3rd 2 Westerville B  (C. Jones) 10:10.11 7.5% 00:09.88 00:00:42.51
4th 4 St. Ursula B  (H. Moore) 11:04.68 17.1% 00:54.57 00:01:37.08
5th 5 Dublin Crew A  (B. Geyer) 11:25.60 20.8% 00:20.92 00:01:58.00
6th 7 Louisville Rowing B  (A. George) 11:30.33 21.6% 00:04.73 00:02:02.73

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 19: Womens Novice 4+ Final @ 03:15 PM
1st 5 Cincinnati Junior A  (S. Barlow) 08:19.77 20.0
2nd 4 Cleveland Scholastic A  (B. Petro) 08:34.36 2.9% 00:14.59 00:00:14.59 16.0
3rd 3 Cincinnati Junior B  (J. Wills) 08:47.31 5.5% 00:12.95 00:00:27.54
4th 2 Cincinnati Junior C  (C. Chin) 08:50.33 6.1% 00:03.02 00:00:30.56
5th 6 Westerville A  (J. Quick) 09:03.96 8.8% 00:13.63 00:00:44.19 2.0
6th 7 Clermont Crew  (D. Hofmann) 09:47.72 17.6% 00:43.76 00:01:27.95 1.0
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Mens Ltwt 4+
Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 20a: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:03 PM
1st 5 Westerville A  (D. wexner) 08:04.37
2nd 3 Dublin Crew B  (S. Clelland) 08:10.26 1.2% 00:05.89 00:00:05.89
3rd 6 St. John's Jesuit A  (D. Stoll) 08:16.49 2.5% 00:06.23 00:00:12.12
4th 4 Cincinnati Junior B  (O. Khoury) 08:23.41 3.9% 00:06.92 00:00:19.04

7 Great Miami  (T. Kibby) Scratch

Race 20b: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:10 PM
1st 5 Dublin Crew A  (S. Gugliemotto) 07:38.20
2nd 6 Cincinnati Junior A  (N. Jung) 07:40.35 0.5% 00:02.15 00:00:02.15
3rd 7 Westerville B  (G. Beery) 07:59.42 4.6% 00:19.07 00:00:21.22
4th 3 Dublin Crew C  (J. Leonard) 08:14.45 7.9% 00:15.03 00:00:36.25
5th 4 St. John's Jesuit B  (C. Nye) 08:15.61 8.2% 00:01.16 00:00:37.41

Finals
Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 20: Mens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 03:25 PM
1st 5 Dublin Crew A  (S. Gugliemotto) 07:12.59 20.0
2nd 6 Cincinnati Junior A  (N. Jung) 07:22.40 2.3% 00:09.81 00:00:09.81 16.0
3rd 7 Westerville B  (G. Beery) 07:28.07 3.6% 00:05.67 00:00:15.48 8.0
4th 3 Dublin Crew B  (S. Clelland) 07:28.84 3.8% 00:00.77 00:00:16.25
5th 4 Westerville A  (D. wexner) 07:42.96 7.0% 00:14.12 00:00:30.37

2 St. John's Jesuit A  (D. Stoll) Scratch
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